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Five Technical Working Groups convened between February and May 2021 to make substantive 
recommendations for a global roadmap on how to accelerate actions on each of the priority themes 
of the High-level Dialogue on Energy, in order to achieve clean, affordable energy for all by 2030 and 
net-zero emissions by 2050. 
Press Release on Reports of the Technical Working Groups: 
https://www.un.org/en/conferences/energy2021/media  
Executive Summary of the 5 Reports: 
 https://www.un.org/en/hlde-2021/page/theme-reports  
Membership and details of Technical Working Groups: 
https://www.un.org/en/conferences/energy2021/Preparatory_Process/TECHNICAL_CONSULTATIONS 

 
                                                          Media Contacts 

Working Group 1 on Energy Access 
Dylan Lowthian, dylan.lowthian@undp.org  
| @UNDPClimate and @UNDP 
Conor Paul O’Loughlin, conor.oloughlin@un.org  
|@UNOHRLLS 
Anita Rozowska, arozowska@worldbankgroup.org 
| @WorldBank  

Working Group 2 on Energy Transition 
Nicole Bockstaller, NBockstaller@irena.org  
|@IRENA 
Keishamaza Rukikaire, rukikaire@un.org  
|@UNEP 
Mitch Hsieh, hsieh@un.org  
|@UNESCAP 

Working Group 3 on Enabling SDGs 
Pragati Pascale, pascale@un.org  
|@UN_Energy  
Rania Harb, harb1@un.org  
|@UNESCWA 
Paul Safar,  safarp@who.int   
|@WHO 
 

Working Group 5 on Finance and Investment 
Bruno Hoyer, b.hoyer@eib.org  
|@Eib  
Merve Erdem, press@iea.org  
|@IEA 
Trevor Harris Kincaid, tkincaid@ifc.org   
|@IFC_org 
Ernest Cho Chi, chi@un.org  
|@ECA_OFFICIAL 

Working Group 4 on Innovation, Technology and 
Data 
Christabel Clark, christabel.clark@fao.org  
|@FAOClimate @FAO 
Denise Martinez, denise.martinez@fao.org  
Susannah Price, susannah.price@un.org  
|@UNHABITAT 
Leisa BURRELL, L.BURRELL@unido.org   
|@UNIDO 
Dana Zhmudska d.zhmudska@unido.org  
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